irrevocably authorizes and directs that they will execute whatever documents are necessary to 
accomplish the intent of the parties hereto. 

Settlement Terms 

2. In settlement of any and all legal issues and/or disputes associated with Releasor's 
employment with any of the Released Parties as described above, Releasee agrees to pay Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00), simultaneous with the execution of this Agreement, without 
interest, payable on or by February 22, 2012 and Releasee shall file the notice of no objection in 
Unemployment Case No.105-01-2012-STT on or before February 20, 2013. 

Compromise of Disputed Claim